City of Fort Lauderdale  Procurement Services Division
100 N, Andrews Avenue, 819 « Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
254-828-5933 Fax 954-828-5576
whww forflauderdale. gov

April 23, 2025

S&R Engineering Group, LLC

d/bfa Air Changes Mechanical

Attention: Ricardo Ardila or Authorized Signor
1365 NW 98th Ct; Unit 4

Doral, FL 33172

Email: rardila@airchanges.us

SUBJECT: Renewal of Term Contract for INFOR No. 476 (Event 33); HVAC Installation,
Maintenance and/or Repair Services, Amendment 1

Dear Mr. Ardila or Authorized Signor,
The subject Contract will expire on June 19, 2025.

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the subject Contract, the Contract may, by
mutual consent of the parties, be renewed for an additional twelve (12) months period. The City
would like to exercise the right to renew this Contract for an additional year at the existing

pricing, terms, and conditions. Once renewed, the new contract expiration date will be June
19, 2026.

Please indicate your approval of this offer by having an authorized officer of your firm execute
the ACCEPTANCE portion below and return it by emaill to Marie Flynn at
mflynn@fortlauderdale.qgov.

Upon complete execution of the below, this Amendment will be your official notice that the
Contract has been extended for one (1) year. Please ensure any required Insurance
Certificates are current and a copy is attached to your response.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Digitally signed by David Clemente

Sincerely, DoAY
and Contract, ACCEPTANCE
email=dclemente@fortlauderdale.
On behalf Of' IQDZZé:cz:gzsim.zs16:25:45-04'00' By +
Glenn Marcos, CPPQO, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA Official S}énature

Chief Procurement Officer/ . : i
Assistant Finance Director-Procurement and Contracts ?-ECCHC&’G ﬁrdl !.‘4 - Wﬂ‘-l&i“ﬁ' PQ'T“@‘
Name Title

U-25-1201%
Date

Approved by Chief Procuremeant Officer, Glenn Marcos ?:’FIE P
Uncontrelled In hard copy unless otherwlse marked ;



		2025-04-25T16:25:45-0400
	David Clemente
	I am approving this document




